M4250
AV Line Managed
Switches
The NETGEAR AV Line M4250 series was designed with
input from AV Professionals.  The result is a line of switches
built from the ground up to support 1Gb audio and video
over IP with customized hardware and software along
with dedicated service and support.

M4250-10G2F-PoE+
AV Line Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas: GSM4212P-100NAS
•	 Europe: GSM4212P-100EUS
•	 Asia Pacific: GSM4212P-100AJS
•	 China: GSM4212P-100PRS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 AVB License: AVB4212P-10000S (sold separately)
•	 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45) PoE+ with 125W PoE budget
•	 2-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45)
•	 2-port 1000BASE-X (SFP)
•	 24 Gbps non-blocking fabric across 12 ports
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet management port
•	 USB-C and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB-A storage port
•	 Front black display panel and all ports in the back
•	 Possible reversed mounting with ports in the front
•	 Rack-mounting standard brackets
•	 Longer brackets for recessed mounting (2 inches / 5 cm)
•	 Threaded hole in front (1xM10) for clamps
•	 Threaded holes on the bottom (4xM5) for 50x100mm VESA plates
•	 Selectable fan modes for fanless, quiet, or cool operation
•	 Dimensions (WxDxH): 440 x 200 x 43.2 mm
•	 Weight: 2.85Kg (6.28lb)
Components
M4250-10G2XF-PoE+
AV Line Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas: GSM4212PX-100NAS
•	 Europe: GSM4212PX-100EUS
•	 Asia Pacific: GSM4212PX-100AJS
•	 China: GSM4212PX-100PRS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 AVB License: AVB4212PX-10000S (sold separately)
•	 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45) PoE+ with 240W PoE budget
•	 2-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45)
•	 2-port 1000/10GBASE-X (SFP+)
•	 60 Gbps non-blocking fabric across 12 ports
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet management port
•	 USB-C and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB-A storage port
•	 Front black display panel and all ports in the back
•	 Possible reversed mounting with ports in the front
•	 Rack-mounting standard brackets
•	 Longer brackets for recessed mounting  (2 inches / 5 cm)
•	 Threaded hole in front (1xM10) for clamps
•	 Threaded holes on the bottom (4xM5) for 50x100mm VESA plates
•	 Selectable fan modes for fanless, quiet, or cool operation
•	 Dimensions (WxDxH): 440 x 200 x 43.2 mm
•	 Weight: 2.9Kg (6.39lb)
Components
M4250-10G2XF-PoE++
AV Line Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas: GSM4212UX-100NAS
•	 Europe: GSM4212UX-100EUS
•	 Asia Pacific: GSM4212UX-100AJS
•	 China: GSM4212UX-100PRS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 AVB License: AVB4212UX-10000S (sold separately)
•	 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45) Ultra90 PoE++ with 720W PoE budget
•	 2-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45)

M4250-12M2XF
AV Line Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas: MSM4214X-100NAS
•	 Europe: MSM4214X-100EUS
•	 Asia Pacific: MSM4214X-100AJS
•	 China: MSM4214X-100PRS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 AVB License: AVB4214X-10000S (sold separately)
•	 12-port 100/1000/2.5GBASE-T (RJ45)
•	 2-port 1000/10GBASE-X (SFP+)

M4250-16XF
AV Line Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas: XSM4216F-100NAS
•	 Europe: XSM4216F-100EUS
•	 Asia Pacific: XSM4216F-100AJS
•	 China: XSM4216F-100PRS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 AVB License: AVB4216F-10000S (sold separately)
•	 16-port 10GBASE-X (SFP+)
•	 The first 12 ports support 1000BASE-X (1G) SFP modules
•	 320 Gbps non-blocking fabric across 16 ports
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet management port
•	 USB-C and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB-A storage port
•	 Front black display panel and all ports in the back
•	 Possible reversed mounting with ports in the front
•	 Rack-mounting standard brackets
•	 Longer brackets for recessed mounting (2 inches / 5 cm)
•	 Threaded hole in front (1xM10) for clamps
•	 Threaded holes on the bottom (4xM5) for 50x100mm VESA plates
•	 Selectable fan modes for fanless, quiet, or cool operation
•	 Dimensions (WxDxH): 440 x 100 x 43.2 mm
•	 Weight: 1.74Kg (3.85lb)
Components
M4250-26G4F-PoE+
AV Line Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	Americas: GSM4230P-100NAS
•	Europe: GSM4230P-100EUS
•	Asia Pacific: GSM4230P-100AJS
•	China: GSM4230P-100PRS
•	Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	AVB License: AVB4230P-10000S (sold separately)
•	24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45) PoE+ with 300W PoE budget
•	2-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45)
•	4-port 1000BASE-X (SFP)
•	60 Gbps non-blocking fabric across 30 ports
•	Out-of-band 1G Ethernet management port
•	USB-C and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB-A storage port
•	Front black display panel and all ports in the back
•	Possible reversed mounting with ports in the front
•	Rack-mounting standard brackets
•	Longer brackets for recessed mounting (2 inches / 5 cm)
•	Threaded hole in front (1xM10) for clamps
•	Threaded holes on the bottom (4xM5) for 50x100mm VESA plates
•	Selectable fan modes for fanless, quiet, or cool operation
•	Dimensions (WxDxH): 440 x 43.2 x 257 mm
•	Weight: 4.30Kg (9.47lb)
Components
M4250-26G4F-PoE++
AV Line Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	Americas: GSM4230UP-100NAS
•	Europe: GSM4230UP-100EUS
•	Asia Pacific: GSM4230UP-100AJS
•	China: GSM4230UP-100PRS
•	Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	AVB License: AVB4230UP-10000S (sold separately)
•	24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45) Ultra90 PoE++ with 1,440W PoE budget
•	2-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45)
•	4-port 1000BASE-X (SFP)
•	Compatible 802.3af (15.4W), 802.3at (30W), 802.3bt (60, 75 and 90W)
•	2 internal, fixed PSUs (C14 inlets) with embedded RPS/EPS function
•	When one PSU is used, PoE budget is 720W
•	When two PSU are used, PoE budget is 1,440W
•	60 Gbps non-blocking fabric across 30 ports
•	Out-of-band 1G Ethernet management port
•	USB-C and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB-A storage port
•	Front black display panel and all ports in the back
•	Possible reversed mounting with ports in the front
•	Rack-mounting standard brackets
•	Longer brackets for recessed mounting (2 inches / 5 cm)
•	Threaded hole in front (1xM10) for clamps
•	Threaded holes on the bottom (4xM5) for 50x100mm VESA plates
•	Selectable fan modes for quiet or cool operation
•	Dimensions (WxDxH): 440 x 43.2 x 400 mm
•	Weight: 6.75Kg (14.87lb)
Components
M4250-26G4XF-PoE+
AV Line Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	Americas: GSM4230PX-100NAS
•	Europe: GSM4230PX-100EUS
•	Asia Pacific: GSM4230PX-100AJS
•	China: GSM4230PX-100PRS
•	Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	AVB License: AVB4230PX-10000S (sold separately)
•	24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45) PoE+ with 480W PoE budget
•	2-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45)
•	4-port 1000/10GBASE-X (SFP+)
•	132 Gbps non-blocking fabric across 30 ports
•	Out-of-band 1G Ethernet management port
•	USB-C and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB-A storage port
•	Front black display panel and all ports in the back
•	Possible reversed mounting with ports in the front
•	Rack-mounting standard brackets
•	Longer brackets for recessed mounting  (2 inches / 5 cm)
•	Threaded hole in front (1xM10) for clamps
•	Threaded holes on the bottom (4xM5) for 50x100mm VESA plates
•	Selectable fan modes for fanless, quiet, or cool operation
•	Dimensions (WxDxH): 440 x 43.2 x 400 mm
•	Weight: 5.45Kg (12.02lb)
Components
M4250-40G8F-PoE+
AV Line Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	Americas: GSM4248P-100NAS
•	Europe: GSM4248P-100EUS
•	Asia Pacific: GSM4248P-100AJS
•	China: GSM4248P-100PRS
•	Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	AVB License: AVB4248P-10000S (sold separately)
•	40-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45) PoE+ with 480W PoE budget
•	8-port 1000BASE-X (SFP)
•	96 Gbps non-blocking fabric across 48 ports
•	Out-of-band 1G Ethernet management port
•	USB-C and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB-A storage port
•	Front black display panel and all ports in the back
•	Possible reversed mounting with ports in the front
•	Rack-mounting standard brackets
•	Longer brackets for recessed mounting (2 inches / 5 cm)
•	Threaded hole in front (1xM10) for clamps
•	Threaded holes on the bottom (4xM5) for 50x100mm VESA plates
•	Selectable fan modes for fanless, quiet, or cool operation
•	Dimensions (WxDxH): 440 x 43.2 x 400 mm
•	Weight: 5.85Kg (12.90lb)
Components
M4250-40G8XF-PoE+
AV Line Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	Americas: GSM4248PX-100NAS
•	Europe: GSM4248PX-100EUS
•	Asia Pacific: GSM4248PX-100AJS
•	China: GSM4248PX-100PRS
•	Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	AVB License: AVB4248PX-10000S (sold separately)
•	40-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45) PoE+ with 960W PoE budget
•	8-port 1000/10GBASE-X (SFP+)
•	240 Gbps non-blocking fabric across 48 ports
•	Out-of-band 1G Ethernet management port
•	USB-C and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB-A storage port
•	Front black display panel and all ports in the back
•	Possible reversed mounting with ports in the front
•	Rack-mounting standard brackets
•	Longer brackets for recessed mounting  (2 inches / 5 cm)
•	Threaded hole in front (1xM10) for clamps
•	Threaded holes on the bottom (4xM5) for 50x100mm VESA plates
•	Selectable fan modes for quiet or cool operation
•	Dimensions (WxDxH): 440 x 43.2 x 400 mm
•	Weight: 6.31Kg (13.91lb)
Components
M4250-40G8XF-PoE++
AV Line Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	Americas: GSM4248UX-100NAS
•	Europe: GSM4248UX-100EUS
•	Asia Pacific: GSM4248UX-100AJS
•	China: GSM4248UX-100PRS
•	Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	AVB License: AVB4248UX-10000S (sold separately)
•	40-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45) Ultra90 PoE++ with 2,880W PoE budget
•	8-port 1000/10GBASE-X (SFP+)

•	Weight: 10.28Kg (22.72lb)
Components
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: see table below
•	 Warranty: 5 years
Multimode Fiber (MMF) Single mode Fiber (SMF)
OM1 or OM2
62.5/125µm
OM3 or OM4
50/125µm 9/125µm
   10 Gigabit SFP+ AXM763
10GBase-LRM long reach multimode
802.3aq - LC duplex connector
up to 100m (328 ft)
AXM763-10000S (1 unit)
AXM763
10GBase-LRM long reach multimode
802.3aq - LC duplex connector
up to 165m (541 ft)
AXM763-10000S (1 unit)
AXM762
10GBase-LR long reach single mode
LC duplex connector
up to 10km (6.2 miles)
AXM762-10000S (1 unit)
AXM762P10-10000S (pack of 10 units)
AXM761
10GBase-SR short reach multimode
LC duplex connector
up to 300m (984 ft)
AXM761-10000S (1 unit)
AXM761P10-10000S (pack of 10 units)
AXM764
10GBase-LR LITE single mode
LC duplex connector
up to 2km (1.2 mile)
AXM764-10000S (1 unit)
   Gigabit SFP AGM731F
1000Base-SX short range multimode
LC duplex connector
up to 275m (902 ft)

AXM765
10GBASE-T RJ45 SFP+ (10 Gigabit)
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: AGM734-10000S
•	 Warranty: 5 years
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: AXM765-20000S
•	 Warranty: 5 years
•	 Fits into M4250 SFP+ interfaces
**   This product comes with a limited warranty that is valid only if purchased from a NETGEAR authorized reseller and modifications to product may void the warranty; covers
hardware, fans and internal power supplies - not software or external power supplies See http://www.netgear.com/about/warranty/ for details. Lifetime technical support
includes basic phone support for 90 days from purchase date and lifetime online chat support when purchased from a NETGEAR authorized reseller.
NETGEAR, the NETGEAR Logo, and ProSAFE are trademarks of NETGEAR, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Other brand names mentioned herein are for
identification purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective holder(s). Information is subject to change without notice. © 2022 NETGEAR, Inc. All rights reserved.
    			                          Bro-M4250-17Feb22
Direct Attach Cables for M4250 series
Accessories
ORDERING INFORMATION
WORLDWIDE: SEE TABLE BELOW
WARRANTY: 5 YEARS
SFP+ to SFP+
1 meter (3.3 ft) 3 meters (9.8 ft) 5 meters (16.4 ft)
10 Gigabit DAC
AXC761
10GSFP+ Cu (passive)
SFP+ connectors
AXC761-10000S (1 unit)
AXC763
10GSFP+ Cu (passive)
SFP+ connectors
AXC763-10000S (1 unit)
AXC765
10GSFP+ Cu (active)
SFP+ connectors
AXC765-10000S (1 unit)
7 meters (23.0 ft) 10 meters (32.8 ft) 15 meters (49.2 ft)
AXC767
10GSFP+ Cu (active)
SFP+ connectors
AXC767-10000S (1 unit)
AXC7610
10GSFP+ Cu (active)
SFP+ connectors
AXC7610-10000S (1 unit)
AXC7615
10GSFP+ (duplex fiber optic)
SFP+ connectors
AXC7615-10000S (1 unit)
20 meters (65.6 ft)
AXC7620
10GSFP+ (duplex fiber optic)
SFP+ connectors
AXC7620-10000S (1 unit)